of exception will become more frequent 
throughout Spain." 

A copy of the report can be obtained 
by sending $.90 or 35 pence to Am­
nesty International Publications, 53, 
Theobald's Road, London WC1X 8SP, 
England. · 

Abortion rights march in Germany draws 25,000 
Twenty-five thousand persons dem­

onstrated in Bonn September 21 
against West Germany's abortion law 
and against a court decision earlier 
this year upholding legal restrictions 
on the right to abortion. 

Germany's century-old . abortion 
law-Paragraph 218 of the criminal